


- 3.47 billion pounds were cemﬁed

]Ante—mortem condemnatlons durmg De

' compared with 1.28 percent a year ,
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© Ready-tp-Cook Weight Up 3 Perce

Poultry: cemﬁed wholesome durmg December 2005 (ready—to—cookf,
up 3 percent from the amount certxﬁed in ]})

) totaledB_ 42 bllhon pounds

The prehmmary total 11ve welght of:pouit

above December 2004

0.38 percent of the live weight inspex
condemnations, at 47.6 rmlhon poun:

December 2005 contained 22 weekdays(
December 20()4 contamed 23 Weekdays (_ ncluds

: ’msp ted durmg December 2005 was'4 59 bllhon pounds, ,
‘ an pected totaled 3.9

ber 2004 Updaﬁedftomis” or No mber 2005 show that :



~ Bilion Pounds

44

4-

38—

36 j
34

3.2

Poultry Slaughter

January 2006 - |

Agficulﬁ:fal'Stétisticé .Board‘
'NASS, USDA



Poultry Slaughter ik

Young Chxckens Slaughtered ‘. iy - 4  g
Young Turkeys(Mature) Slaughtered ds
Rehablllty Statement Leiela ‘., e ./. k‘.’ 5 : .. --

Definitions . ............ e R e e

yll;u‘g.e: \
IR T

e e el e e T

A T T e A e e

S e e e e e e e

Soei Wi e e Y e Ve g ¥ aesieienaa e 4wt e

Poultry Slaughter
J anuary 2006

Agrwultural Statxsncs Bc:ard

NASS USDA '



Commodity -

. Percentof
AT be | N
12004 | 2005

Number Slaughtered

Ch1ckens )
Young
Mature

Light
Heavy =
Total -

Turkeys :
Young -
Old -
Total

Ducks

Live Weight -

Chickens
- Young =
Mature -
‘Light
_Heavy.-
Total

P N ~Turkeys :
: : B Young - -
O -
Total :

Ducks :
Other Poultry

Total ~Pou}try

Averagé Live Weight

Chickens .

- Young
Mature

-Light

- Heavy
Total - -

Turkeys

- Young -
Old

- Total‘

Ducks *

281
12259; :

735, 070

1,000 Head .~

4,632,055 |

: "’P‘:”?”‘,i": e

717 8751

Percent, " | -Percent

00 101
96| 105
93| 105
100 | 104
100|101

e8| 86
T R
98| 86

107|102

103 100
97 103
94| 106
99| 102
103 100

101 | 92
.59 Sy
101 91
07 102
65150

103 99

Pounds ' .| Percent | ' Percent

. 103 100
0199
100+ 102
99 98
103 | 100

103 | 107
95 97
103 | 107

vSee footnete(s) at end of table,

100 © 100
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Poultry Slanghter:

Commodity

2004

Number Slaughtered

Chlckens .
~ Young
Mature -
- Light-
Heavy
_ Total -

Turkeys .. -
Young
O
Total

- Ducks :

Live Weight

. Chickens
- Young
Mature
. Light
Heavy
Total =

Turkeys
Young . -
Old - -
Total

‘ Ducks" : .
Other Poultry -

_Total Poultry -

AVerage Live 'Weight

Chickens
Young
. nght SR
. Heavy. .
Total -~

Turkeys -
Young
Old .
Total -

Ducks

Coarsst |
w9

" Percent

for

1020
101

- 103

101

97
86
97

107

1 .Pe}'b‘éﬁt RN

107|103
101 L 102
93l 100

104 | 103
07| 103 -

97 101
76| 84
97 101 -

1170 108
78 93

106|103

Y Percent | .. Percent

103 102
102 101
S97 L 99
102|100
103 | 102

05| m
o105 103

! Federally mspected on]y

102|100

PouitryeSlagghtgr -
- January 2006
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, Poultry Slaught" | hl!led ;

)

Commodity a

Percent of

Dec
2004

S Nov
2005

Chilled

Chickens -
Young .
Mature

- ‘Light

Heavy Yot

Total =~

Turkeys .~
Young -
Old. -
Total -«

‘Ducks
: Other Poultry

. 'Total Poultry

Frozen

Chickens
Young
Mature -

.. ‘Heavy
Total

Tarkeys
" Young -
Old
~Total

Ducks j

Other Poultxy

S Totai Poultry

Total Chilled and Frozen
~ Chickens

Young . -

. Mature -
~Light
‘Heavy =

Total: "+

Turkeys .
Young .
Old -

~..+Total -

Ducks
-Other Pou’ltxy :

_Total Poultry

2836923 |
1 A248000.
Loagerd g
Cohsr9403 | 297

s 1139’,‘ ey
o ,177 563 e,
: 5,322 B

5'521,"7;’
439,965 |

' _"258 ool |
T 8

| Percent

98

98

59

103 |
el
101 |
s |
; 100.

100 ]
e

o102

403
9}
100 |-
:103
100 |
100 |
108 |

103 |

i Percent

100
104

108

103
101

89
4
89
103
109

95
63

95

L9094
6
94

99
o

o4

1000

103
108

: “102 B

21000

91
71
91

101
51

99

See footnotc(s) at end of table

3423446 |
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Poultry Slaught' : Chille¢

Commodity T

_ Percentof

2003 | 2004

Chilled

Chxckens
Young
*-Mature -
“Light

Heavy .

Total -

Turkeys
Young - -
old
Total -

Ducks:

Other Poultry

Total Poultry
Frozen
Chickens

Young
Mature = -

Ligt

Total:

£ Turkeys -

‘ ~ Young "
old -
Total

Ducks

“Other Poiﬂtry &

TofaliiPoultry

“Total Chllled and Frozen _ 2

Chlckens
Young
Mature -
. Heavy

- Total"

'Turkeys
"~ Young
Old

. Ducks -
Other Pou{try

"rotal Poultry

”

.  35

207 2007

S, 629294“” G

11019 |

*‘3’640 313 |

119 907;“' :
6,535

),027,550 |

66 946;   1_~=

128,030

49,154,‘921‘-. B

|- Percent | Percent

108 | 103
103|102
97| o101
105 | 102
108 | 103

105 106
74 84
105 105

B0l o2
8l 0

| "_'\",‘;.1'0:'8 103

105 | 110
58| 104

198 | 134
105 110
89| 95

89|95

00| 13
o3 b

65 9
98| 104

108|104
102 102
93 | 100
105 | 102
108 104

97 101
77 86
97 I

13 105
B9

106 | 103

! Ready-to-cook welgh'ts.' .
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Poultry Slaught i Ani
Uliited’

* Percent
S et
o 2004

ads | 1,000 Pounds |~ Percent

Commodity | 2%%3{

‘ I,OQORaunq'S' 7
Live Weight - ‘

Chickens -~ = : AT
Young 1 18439[}?:

Mature = 974
Light =7 - : \31,3,5 S
Total:

'1‘69003' 90
44| o

110
91

Turkeys:
. Young
ol

-Total

80
Lo
81

STy
iy 68,

90

Ducks
- Other Poultry -

Total Poultry
Percent

Percent: of Total .
Welght Cenv;iemn.fad2 S

Chickens
"~ Young
~Mature -

*0 36 : 88

LSt 0l
Light 191 94
Heavy - i L3700 1099 1260 92 Lo 135 106

To’cal et e 050 - 1034 039 7 038 88 .

Tl St B ek T e el m
oung . o 00271000350 029 107 4 116 o028 8
.Od - 063 . 1086 L724 2730 20 681 095 140

'OtherPoultry sl el : e ey L0331 024 73

Total Poultry Sy "'_ o 047] 103 3818 i : 036 g
’Federallymspectedonly P M e S e R :

? Pounds condemned asa percent of hve Wexghts poundsgtﬁspédted.

Poultry Slaughter - iy
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, 'Commodiiy

Dec

2004 :

‘ %'Percent’ b

of

N.Y. Dressed Weight .

Ch1ckens
Yqung e
’ngl‘{t
Heavy

Total

Turkeys
Young
oud

: Total

Ducks
Other Poultry

" Total Poultry

Percent of Total
Weight Condemned 2

Chlckens
Young-.
Mature

Lxght
Heavy
Total

Turkeys
Young
Old
Total . -

Ducké
Otheér Poultry

Total Poultfy

' 11,000 Pounds ¥

Percent *:|" Pe

g
401 5
844l

- 3.40

S|

74 | 414925
37383 |

18793

3,525

4 505
81

5.00
8.62
351
104

168

1,000 Pounds |

18590 |
452308 |

1101335 |
. 104 860 i

,‘1'45;1;;7',54;: i

- “Percent

097

e
630

267
CLs|

1oy

,f)?erceﬁnt

94
102
106

98
o

84

106
o84

Percen‘t:

91
100
107

95

92

s
99
85

p o

ot Federally mspected only

Poultryfsiaugh:tef :
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" Young Chickens Slaught
St

State:

+November ' |

, ﬁeccmbér

Oth Sts

us -

1,000 Head

89,398

96245 | 92967 |
*
AT

101 922~ :

23,549 |
15,639
12246

58728

33,448
Do
L3N

55,701 |

2,559

9802 |

22055
21693 |
55.770 |
26,074 |

*

68,275

717 875

s

3041740 |

 Deaal

352, 183],’,' i

331 538

112901“ k :
038

Pounda

5.36
532
&

1689
0

5.15
550
559
482
575
462
6.80

543
564

614

5050
o521
525
e

516

* Included in- “Other States” to avoxd dlsclosmg

idh Ioperatmns

547

Poultry Slaughter
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i Young Chlckens Slaught

- State

Totai Ch

Pounds‘ e

: »Nove,mb_en

r | December

AL
AR
CA
DE
FL
GA
KY
LA
MD
MS
MO
NJ
NY
NC
OH
55
sC
TN
X
VA
WA

“Oth Sts
Us

7 000 Pq#ﬁds

358,820

377,153 | 36s,
121,586 |
398,710 |
96,525 |

63,904 |
44,105 |

253, 774

116481
o

*

291,003 |
9,208 | .
319370
102 016}
sige |

v 2259621
S97,112 1

*

257«389

2, 933 214

; Percent

1.05
1.06 -
o

o Inc]uded in “Other States” to avmd dlsclcsmg i

! Ready-to-cook weights:

2 Pounds condemned as pefcent of equwalent N

Y; s ngfght,df-@?@“

Poultry smghzer e

January 20()6

Agncuitural Stanstlcs Board ,
o NASS USDA



‘ State

Tumors ot

Number of Head g .: er|

3 _:,,‘_Number ofﬂeadx e

W

Younan'ds &
AL Liger,
FL * '

IN

LA~
MD:

“MS
MO -
NI«

CNY

< PA

8C
TX

T VA
WA

4,082
3,684
3k

los01n |
150403 |

kL 6330
]

73,3;34 158 ase

e
LR e

:14 562 |
1395
p R

ik
o
o '
o126
2,095
S

: e
| | e o sew | 02
os L e ~,55~ '17‘;;1?74‘,?338:1 ~

. Havy | | les| 51400 o

ch Sts.:

7460 | ss7s2

157 61,767
A | 6279

|, 046
~-cpntmued

us | asnl 266366 |
See footndt":(f@)fafiéﬁdLOft?blé_ S TR f

Agncultural Statxsucs Board
NASS USDA

Poultry Slaugh’ter
January 2006

464



Bruxses

: Number ofHead i Nahz.béi'bfﬁééd’c.‘
Younanrds o Y :
AL Sl 2810
AR ‘;4322* :
CA ; / Sk e
CDE | o615
SGA T 1,924 |
Ky oo et
EAL T L 287 ‘
™MD | S
MS | 19623
MO | 1084

351372
344631
L

217,992
251,862
e

1*

29,167
*

201,437

7157,757 ,

NC - [ 2,033 p
 OH . , el

S PA o 84

SC : 398

. IN : e 1,082}

TX o vhr o T A e

VA . s 097
WA - IR . DR

®

274 75 |

107 499[1 i

Omsts | 4sss 573, 926

us | 25969 | 2,930,967

T M’aﬁxre_.BirdsT-' Er .
£ Light ~ - | 10,562 | .
Heavy = | '1,122 i

134558 | 7297 4169
16641 | 67382 155,560
Us 1 11esal

¥ Included in “Gther States” to avoid disclosing
" The sum of the mdmdual dlseases does. 00

o sn199 | 14679 | 697189
»operatwns i S S
ﬂmmtal for “O '

Poultry Slaughter
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© Chickens Shaughter

- Tuber-
i culosis
. ‘INurkberof\lfjﬁad\ N

State - Tumors

| Number of Head

Young Birds -
CA . -
o DE -
‘GA
N
Ky~
LA
MD
M8
MO
NI
NY
NC
“OH .
PA
- 8C
X
VA
WA

L3 4,667

oot |
6% | 40T

3 * i

| 127456 | S 7007
A5 007

78,949 | e8| s
* L ; ¥
e

37904 | | x
o k 404
PR X 3

o 2084 |
43389 1
66,809 |

| o368 1618
94620 |

0 ;86_’ ;
481
: ,‘*’ :
%93
S2,120 0
W

* . "

coomss |1 a3 osiser | sl s

us L ass | 1| 73071 61510

Mature_'}.}ir,ds'.:: ;:?, _ s e
Light — 4 ] 3274
Havy | | g

See footnote(s) at end of table. -

1040 89440
a5

: ' ;;—'—'contiﬁued

023 | 265223 |
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. Cluckens Slaughtered.

Bmlses

OthSts
Us

Mature Birds.

Light
Heav'-y.

US.

A Number of Head 4

' 2,7,93*
4,466 |
L2721
* .
2,012
* ;

336

: * 1.
2,095 1
-01,276
12,056 |

'~J1,0.35\\" :
347
1,187
715
L1674
27,304
8373
993l
9366 |

,‘11,‘60“,159' T
121,566 |
13489 |
‘ 135 055

293,692 |
1,004,864 |

60346 |
6115 |

399,080
387,921
P T

267,571
287,112
*

*

37,654
*

255720
‘206,443
g SE
e

296286
15,0160
80455
57248
141,683

183868

‘13‘9,464

| 769,671

3506100

551,907
154431
706,338

® Included in

Other States” to avoid discl
o The sumof the mdmdual d1seases does

136461 |

Poultry Slanghter
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State _ Slaughtered
| ‘November |

December

AR
MO
od;sw
Us

kI,OOl)‘Heiad" ]
2,933

3169 |
1,439

14,388 |

22,429 |

IOGOHead S
‘ 2451 |
1

26(
14

127

18 f:: ,  5

a5 |
. eoi5 |

Paunds ’
19. 84 .
2835

3205
29.85

2859

‘State -

Total Chilled: and Fro’
Pounds Cemﬁed !

November

AR
MN
MO

OthSts

us

1,000 Pounds

46, 016
67,405

35833
328,989 |

478, 243

Percenr e
159
189
LSO

! Ready—to—cook welghts

: Pounds condemned as. pcrcent of eqmvalent N Y dresﬁed wexght of quaml

iS22
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- Airsac-
culitis =
bib&qfljea@i :

: ki ,‘N‘\‘,,t.,:bffrqfﬂ?ﬂ, cad | "i&‘r‘?"b"b"fﬁé"?& L

Yoi!ng (Mature) ; it :
o e

Old (Breeders)

Us 130

| Bruises thai i

P fﬁe ad | N Head | Number of Head
: Youné (Mature) o
o o i 121,310
Old (Breeders) ! | | |

i

ne e 6387

colosis )0 TTY

b TUmolfsk
Nutﬁbef of Head ‘of A4 1 erof Head ‘k“Nw:'r,tbér”o‘fHeéd '

o - State

Young (Mature) X |
e o a0el| 198
Old (Breeders) D R

S

1 104

 Bruises | Cada . Totl

S ‘Té’unjbef prg&d" NumberofH -5 g LN g Nuj@bér"of:.l{ebd, ‘,Nu‘mb"e'r ofHeadf ; .
Young (Mature) R e s P
us e 19815 | 114345

Old (Breeders)

us. o o265 4agm

Poultry Siaughter
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Data Sources: Data for poultxy slay :
’Inspecuon Service (FSIS), USDA for all Fed
- percent of the. total U.S. slaughter for anys
- species and class, as well as conde
~each plant Apprommateiy 350 pian

Revision ,Pehcy* Revxslons are generall the

 year-to-date totz isare pubhshed :
summary released in April and reﬂect am lat
revisions were pubhshed ~

red after the monthly

ft_a plant operates o '

vProcedures and Rehablhty P}ant mspe tors §
ds ‘,:duphcatmn, and

.‘Whﬂéthereléa G

“normal . shlft’s data Latc repo ;
act on the: pubhshed

varying. degree of mcompleteness fro )
totals. - , Larel

: ‘have no samphng
m;stakes in

g B

in the edit and summamatzon process, ccnsmten cyand

‘ reasonableness : ‘ ‘ |

State data are not
; .50 percent ormore
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into "h‘efsl-éiléhterfﬁlant;7

pection after post—mortem; ~
1 r«’the markeung s

Wholesomeness legend

Post—Mortem Condemnatmns Carcassses ¢
m1shandhng and removed from the slaug

and capons

* Young Turkeys ;.,(M,at;ui%e) ,-:Yox-i:ng bxrdsgro

Poultry Slaughter
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NASS USDA




‘For your convenience, there are sevg:ral

AIINASS. reports are avallable free;'of chary

basis. of 1 race, color, national origin, ag
of an mdlvxduai’s income is derive from

 (Braille, large prmt audmtape :
- 'TDD). |

v ss, connect o the Internet.
and gototheNASS HomePageat;www L

‘ drg:ss Stamng with the

All NASS reports are avallable by st
d by Emazl chck on

NASS Home Page at ww
Natwnal or Sta - Foll ow

For: assxstance wlth general agncultu‘ al's
services, contact e;ngrwultural St

SS oé' zts products or
nass@nass.ns&a gov. &

0 p.m. ET or e-maﬂ

The USS. Department of Agnculture (US grams and act1v1t1es on the' S

parental status, rehglon sexual orientatic eprisal, or because allor part
' ited bases apply to all -
,.program mfonnatmn ;

programs.) Persons wi dlsabﬂm

To file a complamt of dlscnmmatmn
Avenue, S.W., , Washington, D.C. 20250
isan equal opportumty prowder and em

status, familial status, o



